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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 52567185
Report Date: April 10, 2024 | 5:55 PM EDT

4 - 0 Report 5tatus: Complete
Xl &5

2004 MAZDA B4000 CAB PLUS

Pickup | 6 Cylinders | Gas

4F4ZRATEX4TM09513 C C(_S
Country of Assembly: United States = ~
Last Reported Odometer: 224,800 KM /l/é/

No Lien Records Found

No Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 10 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

£ & Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on informatien (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as
of April 10, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from
thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that
has not been reparted to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

©, Lien Check

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each If for some reason our lien check fails to accurately
Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest Territories) where reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle
the vehicle is currently registered and where it has historically been at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada will

registered, We do not check for liens or title in any U.5. state. reimburse the party that purchased the report and
relied on it to their detriment to a maximum amount of

(1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for liens.
We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-
duty equipment.

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/tid=gvrivDizsLiJI6KAhwLmhdVBEUmRq%F
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Purchmsers should always get written confirmation from vendors that there
is no lien on the vehicle,

g

Q* Accident/Damage

H
% €5 There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle,

Registration

; "
§ £2 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.
§ We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
) 2006 Jan 12 22,351 KM West Coast Mazda Vehicle serviced
’ Pitt Meadows, British Columbia, +  Keyls)(re} programmed
Canada »  Hlectrical system checked
: 2017 jun 14 180,042 KM Magnum Auto Inc. Vehicle serviced
{ Grand Forks, British Columbia, + Ol and filter changed
i Canada = Air filter replaced
2017 0ct 12 187,545 KM Magnum Auto Inc. Vehicle serviced
{ Grand Forks, British Columbia, +  Spark plug wires replaced
Canada «  Spark plug(s) replaced
> Fuel filter replaced
«  Drive belt tensioner replaced
«  Transmission filter replaced
«  Transmission fluid changed
»  Tonneau cover installed
»  Oitand filter changed
«  Accessories repaired/replaced
«  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
«  Transmission fluid flushed
2018 Mar 16 195,207 KM Magnum Auto Inc. Vehicle serviced
Grand Forks, British Columbia, + Ol and filter changed
Canada «  Wiper(s) replaced
2018 Sep 21 204,575 KM Magnum Auto Inc. Vehicle serviced
Grand Forks, British Columbia, *  Oiland filter changed
Canada
2018 Oct 2 Magnum Auto Inc. Vehicle serviced
Grand Forks, British Columbia, + Thermostat replaced
Canada «  Cooling system checked
2018 Nov 2 206,775 KM August Mazda Vehicle serviced

: Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada

2019 Feb 28 212,282 KM Magnum Auto Inc. Vehicle serviced

Grand Forks, British Columbia, ¢« Wiper(s) replaced
Canada «  Oiland filter changed

«  Sway bar link(s) replaced
*  Sway bar bushing(s) replaced

2019 )un3 Magnum Auto Inc. Vehicle serviced
Grand Forks, British Columbia, «  Oitand filter changed
Canada

2019 Nov 8 224,800 KM Magnum Auto Inc. Vehicle serviced
Grand Forks, British Columbia, + Oiland filter changed
Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=gvrivDizsLiJI6KAhwLmhdVBEUmRqY/F
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

E)pen Recalls

Recall #: 6423L | MIS-INSTALLED AIR BAG INFLATOR AFTER TAKATA RECALL  Recali Date: 2023 Dec 12

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact MAZDA or visit
Mazda's website.

Stolen Vehicle Check

.
i
H
;

% % This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.
H

Detailed History

DETAILS

DATE SOURCE RECORD TYPE

2005 Mar 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2006 Jan 12 West Coast Mazda Service Record Vehicle serviced

2006 Jan 14

Pitt Meadows, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2007 Jul 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2008 Sep 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2009 0ct 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2010 Mar 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2010 Sep 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2010 Dec 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2011 Mar 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbis, Canada
2011 May 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2011 May 14

British Columbia, Canada

New Owner reported

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Apr 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 May 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
8ritish Columbia, Canada

2014 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

4F4ZR4TEX4TM09513

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=gvr]vDizsLiJf6KAhwLmhdVBEUmRQ9/F

w
=
W



4/10/24,2:55 PM

©

2015 May 2

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 May 14

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 jun 14

180,042 KM

Magnum Auto Inc,
Grand Forks, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Oct 12

2017 0ct 18

187,545 KM

Magnum Auto Inc.
Grand Forks, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Mar 16
2018 May 6
2018 Sep 21

2018 Oct 2

2018 Nov 2

2019 Feb 28

2019 May 12

195,207 KM

Magnum Auto Inc,
Grand Forks, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

204,575 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Magnum Auto Inc.
Grand Forks, British Columbia,
Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Magnum Auto Inc.
Grand Forks, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

206,775 KM

August Mazda
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

212,282 KM

Magnum Auto Inc.
Grand Forks, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2019jun3

Magnum Auto Inc.
Grand Forks, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 Nov 8

224,800 KM

Magnum Auto Inc.
Grand Forks, British Columbia,
Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 May 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2021 jun3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2023 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2023 Dec 12

British Columbia, Canada

MAZDA

https://vhr.carfax.ca/Yid=gvrivDizsLiJf6K AhwLmhdVBEUmRGY/F
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Vehicle colour noted as gray @
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I=? Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC iz 3 repart of the vehicle's status snd the vehicle's daime histary. Vehicle status shows whethee 8 vehicle is qualified to be ticensed and is used o track:

+ vehiles sold by insurance companics a5 salvage

. salvage vehicles which have been rebullt, inspected. and reticensed

. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can anly be resoid lor parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicis Xcurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off sehicle that hasnt bren reported to the BC. vehicle registey or 3 vehicle with major damage that vweas repaired by its owner. The vehicle <taims history is a report of vehicle damage and
inciudes repairs paid by 1$B< and outstanding damage estimates It may be incomplete for various reasons, including the awner did not make a <iaim to {CBC or ICBL has denied the claim. In addition, the estimate i may ot ily reflect the actual cost of repairs, hst the area of
the vehicie that sustained the greatest force of Impact. or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encosraged ta read ICBC full statement of limitations 48 Hit fr I7wipe el Lo
1CBC recommends the vehicle be inzpected by 8 qualified rechanic 10 obtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition.
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CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada No Reparted Accidents™ badge is based an the damage records andsor branding Information reparted to CARFAX Canada. The badge is avsilsble lor parsonal vehicies that have only been registered in Canada, and were nat, at the time this report was generated, declired

stolen.

Thiz vehicte histary report is compiled from multiple dats sources. It is nog always possible for CARFAX Canada ULE of its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For exarnple, there may be other title, brands, regi ionz, accident i ian,
service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information whare Giscrepandies that apply 1o this vehile are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers receive data and information from externat sources believed ta be rehable, but no
responzibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data prowiders or i1s agents for any errors, ies of omissions, The reports are pravided strictly on an asis where-is bais, and CARFAX Conads and its Source data peoviders further expressiy disclaim ali wartranties, express or
implied, including any ies of timelit aeuraey, quatity or fitness for 2 particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nae arry of its source da1a providers shall be Hoble for any losses, cxpenses or damages in connection
with any repart or any information contained within a report, including the accuracy therecf o any delay or falture 1o provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicie history report, including peoblems, may not have been
reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this repoct as one important tool, atong with a vehidle inspection and test drive, ta make a better docision abaut your next used éar. By obtaining. reviewing andfor using this vehiche history report, you agree 1o be bound by all of the terms and canditions in
CARFAY Conada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada Eng User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canads. 12t 3 Janwrataiar fay La7aB00 0 Lo iR s jdeady- ol B v

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Bmmﬁ%
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